BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. )
d/b/a Evergy Missouri West’'s Request for ) File No. ER-2024-0189

Authority to Implement a General Rate )
Increase for Electric Service

ORDER ADMITTING EXHIBITS INTO EVIDENCE

Issue Date: October 10, 2024 Effective Date: October 10, 2024

On October 4, 2024, Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West filed

a Notice of Exhibits To Be Admitted Into Evidence (Notice). The parties agreed that the

exhibits referenced in the Notice should be admitted into evidence.

The Commission will admit the exhibits listed in the Notice into evidence.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. The exhibits listed in the Notice are admitted into evidence.

2. This order is effective when issued.
BY THE COMMISSION

Nancy Dippell
Secretary




Ronald D. Pridgin, Deputy Chief Regulatory
Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant
to Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouiri,
on this 10" day of October, 2024.



STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in
this office and | do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom
and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission,

at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 10" day of October 2024.

Nancy Dippell
Secretary

Digitally signed by

MOPSC
Date: 2024.10.10

09:41:51 -05'00'



MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. ER-2024-0189

MO PSC Staff

Staff Counsel Department
200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
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Evergy Missouri West
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Kansas City, MO 64111
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Karl Zobrist

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
karl.zobrist@dentons.com

Midwest Energy Consumers
Group

Tim Opitz

308 E. High Street, Suite B101
Jefferson City, MO 65101
tim.opitz@opitzlawfirm.com

Nucor Steel Sedalia, LLC
Marc Ellinger

308 E. High Street, Ste. 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
mellinger@ellingerlaw.com

Renew Missouri
Nicole Mers

915 Ash Street
Columbia, MO 65201
nicole@renewmo.org

October 10, 2024

Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC)

Marc Poston

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Evergy Missouri West
Roger Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@evergy.com

Google LLC

Frank Caro

900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900
Kansas City, MO 64112
fcaro@polsinelli.com

MO PSC Staff

Travis Pringle

200 Madison Street
Jefferson City, MO 65101
travis.pringle@psc.mo.gov

Nucor Steel Sedalia, LLC
Michael Lavanga

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street
NW

Washington, DC 20007
mkl@smxblaw.com

Renew Missouri
James Owen

915 East Ash
Columbia, MO 65201
james@renewmo.org

Evergy Missouri West
James Fischer

2081 Honeysuckle Lane
Jefferson City, MO 65109
jfischerpc@aol.com

Evergy Missouri West
Jacqueline Whipple

4520 Main Street, Ste. 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
jacqueline.whipple@dentons.com

Google LLC

Sean Pluta

100 S. Fourth St., Suite 1000
St. Louis, MO 63102
spluta@polsinelli.com

Nucor Steel Sedalia, LLC
Joseph Briscar

1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW
Suite 800 West

Washington, DC 20007
jrb@smxblaw.com

Renew Missouri

Alissa Greenwald

1580 Lincoln Street, Suite 1105
Denver, CO 80203
agreenwald@keyesfox.com

Sierra Club

Sarah Rubenstein

319 N. 4th Street, Suite 800

St. Louis, MO 63102
srubenstein@greatriverslaw.org



Velvet Tech Services, LLC Velvet Tech Services, LLC

Stephanie Bell Marc Ellinger

308 East High Street, Suite 300 308 E. High Street, Ste. 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101 Jefferson City, MO 65101
sbell@ellingerlaw.com mellinger@ellingerlaw.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

Nancy Dippell

Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.
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